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Reseller URL Phone Contact/E-Mail Address

Bridge Data Solutions www.bridge-data.com Off: 425.584.7959 Bryce Coryell, Account Executive 8201 164th Ave NE, Suite 200, 

bryce@bridge-data.com Redmond, WA 98052

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC www.presidio.com Off: 503.594.0364 Cell: 503.341.8458 Rick Howard, Account Manager 2 Centerpointe Drive Suite 100

FAX: 503.594.0396 RHoward@presidio.com Lake Oswego, OR 97035

Structured Communications Systems, Inc. www.structured.com Off: 907.222.6140 x300 Cell: 907.230.2934 Leaves Garnett 4141 B Street, Suite 307

FAX: 907.222.6141 lgarnett@structured.com Anchorage, AK 99503

World Wide Technology Inc aka: WWT www.wwt.com Off: 314.995.6103 Carol Harting, CFCM 111 W. 16th Ave, Suite 200

FAX: 314.919.1420 carol.harting@wwt.com Anchorage, AK 99501

Computacenter NA Inc www.computacenter.com Off: 415.828.8574 Scott M. Wiele, Client Director Public Sector 2 Bryant Street

scott.wiele@computacenter.com San Francisco CA  94105

Dynamic Systems, Inc. www.dynamicsystemsinc.com/ Off: 845.337.1246 Seth Roberts 880 Parkview Drive North

FAX: 310.347.4400 dgs@dynamicsystemsinc.com El Segundo, CA 90245

Enterprise Vision Technologies www.evtcorp.com/ Off: 310.308.6010 Peter Dengenis 201 Wilshire Blvd. 

peter@evtcorp.com Santa Monica, CA 90401

Entisys Solutions, Inc. dba e360 www.entisys.com Off: N/A 1855 Gateway Blvd, Suite 730

 FAX: N/A orders@e360.com Concord, CA 94520

ePlus Technology, inc. www.eplus.com Off: 916.251.3929 Paul Jacobson 915 Highland Pointe Road

carocklinsledteam@eplus.com Roseville, CA 95678

General Datatech, L.P. www.gdt.com/ Off: 650.528.4343 Cliff Raynes  999 Metromedia Pl. 

cliff.raynes@gdt.com Dallas, TX 75247 

Insight Public Sector, Inc. www.ips.insight.com Off: 310.225.5049 Chris Robertson 2701 E. Insight Way

FAX: 480 760.9488 california@insight.com Chandler, AZ 85286

Please scroll to appropriate state or entity name to find authorized resellers
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ALASKA  
Contract:  2024-COMP-005

CALIFORNIA
Contract:  7-23-70-55-15

CALIFORNIA RESELLERS CONTINUED NEXT PAGE
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Presidio Networked Solutions LLC www.presidio.com Off: 812.350.0808 Cheyenne Braaten 8161 Maple Lawn Blvd., Suite 15

slednational@presidio.com Fulton, MD 20759

Red8 LLC www.red8.com Off:  714.939.2397 Joey Alatorre 68 Center Street, Unit 17

FAX: 714.939.2397 salesops@red8.com Hyannis MA 02601

Trace3, LLC www.trace3.com Off: 408.205.7262 Tim Nedom 7505 Irvine Center Dr., Ste. 100

FAX: 949.332.2429 SLEDorders@trace3.com Irvine, CA 92618

ePlus Technology, Inc. www.eplus.com Off: 303.888.9485 Matt Manes, Director Sales 13595 Dulles Technology Drive

matt.manes@eplus.com Herndon, VA 20171

Insight Public Sector www.ips.insight.com Off: 602.388.2254 Dan Trivett 6820 S. Harl Ave.

FAX: 480.760.9488 dan.trivett@insight.com Tempe, AZ 85283

Trace3 Government, LLC www.trace3.com Off: 970-443-3866 Mitch Harty 10807 New Allegiance Drive, Suite 560

Mitch.Harty@trace3.com Colorado Springs, CO 80921

World Wide Technology (WWT) www.wwt.com Off: 314.995.6103 Carol Harting 1 World Wide Way

carol.harting@wwt.com St Louis, MO 63146

CAS Severn www.cassevern.com Off: 301.776.3400 Rebecca Howell 6201 Chevy Chase Dr.

FAX: 301.773.3444 rhowell@cassevern.com  Larel, MD 20707

Computer Design & Integration, LLC  www.cdillc.com Off: 484.787.7441 Rosemary Pron 500 Fifth Avenue, Ste 1500

rosemary.pron@cdillc.com New York, NY 10110

Core BTS, Inc. www.corebts.com Off: 518.339.7026 Tony DeFeciani 5875 Castle Creek Parkway North Drive, #320 

tony.defeciani@corebts.com Indianapolis, IN 46250

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

Ednetics Inc www.ednetics.com Off: 208.777.4709 Sales Team 971 S Clearwater Loop

FAX: 208.777.4708 Sales@ednetics.com Post Falls, ID 83854

Right! Systems, Inc Off: 208.296.7846  Cell: 360.870.4463 Tony Matlick - Director of Data Center and Cloud 1097 N. Rosario St.

www.rightsys.com tony.matlick@rightsys.com Meridian, ID 83642

Trace3, LLC www.trace3.com Office 208-866-3603 Mark Allen, Technical Account Manager 3597 E. Monarch Sky Lane, Suite F-240

Fax: 949-333-1892 mallen@trace3.com Meridian, Idaho 83646

COLORADO
Contract: 188672

DELAWARE
Contract:  DTI240024

IDAHO
Contract:  PADD20247321
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CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: (312) 705.3290 Cell: (847) 804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: (312) 705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

Heartland Business Systems https://www.hbs.net/ 920.788.7720 HBS Public Contracts 1700 Stephen St.

publiccontracts@hbs.net Little Chute, WI 54140

IP Pathways LLC www.ippathways.com Off: (515) 422.9303 Joe Shields, President 3600 109th St

 FAX: (515) 422.5544 jshields@ippathways.com Urbandale, IA 50322

RSM US LLP www.rsmus.com Off: (563) 585.3174 Cell: (563) 590.0521 Jim Fransen 221 3rd Ave. SE, Suite 300

 FAX: (563) 588.2166 Jim.Fransen@rsmus.com Cedar Rapids, IA 52401-1512

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705-3290 Cell: 847.804-5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705-4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

ePlus www.eplus.com Off: 303.888.9458  Matt Manes - Sales Director 13595 Dulles Technology Drive

FAX: 303.934-1250 Matt.Manes@eplus.com Herndon, VA 20171

Insight Public Sector www.ips.insight.com Off: 651.523-6161 Shawn Wood 6820 S. Harl Ave.

480.760-9488 shawn.wood@insight.com Tempe, AZ 85283

Mark III www.markiiisys.com Off: 713.664.9850 Chris Bogan - VP Sales 3600 S Gessner Rd, Ste 170

bogan@markiiisys.com Houston TX 77063

SHI International Corp www.shi.com PS_Contracts@shi.com 290 Davidson Ave

please email team PS_Contracts@shi.com Somerset, NJ 08873

Ahead, Inc. www.ahead.com Off: 615.498.7141 Taylor Gorning 5905 E Galbraith Rd

donald.gorning@ahead.com Cincinnati, OH 45236

CDW Government LLC www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

Insight Public Sector ips.insight.com Off: 423.368.9042 Amy Hazard 13755 Sunrise Valley Dr., Suite 750 

FAX: 480.760.9488  amy.hazzard@insight.com Herndon, VA 20171

Volta, Inc. www.voltainc.com/ Off: 502.517.1806 Mike Logan 208 Steele St

 FAX: 978.706.5627 naspo@voltainc.com Frankfort, KY 40601

IOWA
Contract:  2024-BUS-0206

KENTUCKY
Contract:  MA 758 2400000371

KANSAS
Contract:  23025
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CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.547.3387 Nelson  Narciso 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 nelsnar@cdw.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

CMA Technology Solutions www.CMAontheweb.com Phone: 225.927.9200 ext 2111 Angela Welch 8180 YMCA Plaza Drive

FAX: 225.761.3832 awelch@cmaontheweb.com Baton Rouge, LA 20770

Computacenter https://www.computacenter.com/en-us Off: 678,710.7842 Thomas Bock 450 Laurel St., 8th Floor

Thomas.bock@computacenter.com Baton Rouge, LA 70801

Presidio Networked Solutions Group, LLC www.presidio.com Off: 812.342.6188 Jackie Arnett 8161 Maple Lawn Blvd. Suite 150

jarnett@presidio.com Fulton, MD 20759

Transformyx www.transformyx.com Off: 225.761.0088 Molly Evans 6867 Bluebonnet Blvd.

FAX: 225.767.3445 molly.evans@lockstepgroup.com Baton Rouge, LA  70810

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.0352 Josh Kurian, Sales Manager 230 N Milwaukee Ave

 Cell: 847.804.5074 joshkur@cswg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

Evolving Solutions www.evolvingsol.com Off: 612.715.9337 Al Brask, Account Executive 3989 County Rd 116 

FAX: 847.804.5074 al.brask@evolvingsol.com Hamel, MN 55340

Insight Public Sector www.ips.insight.com Off: 763.607.2618 Shawn Wood 6820 S. Harl Ave.

FAX: 480.760.9899 teamMinnesota@insight.com Tempe, AZ 85283

Paragon Development Systems (PDSIT) www.pdsit.net Off: 800.966.6090 Data Center Sales Team 1801 American Blvd East Ste 12

teamdatacenter@pdsit.net Bloomington, MN 55425

Xigent Solutions LLC www.xigentsolutions.com Off: 763.398.6891 Fred Thomson 17200 Medina Road Suite 800

FAX: 763.208.3860 thomsonf@xigentsolutions.com Plymouth, MN 55447

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312 705.3290 Cell: 847 804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 5228 NE Sawgrass Dr

FAX: 312 705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Lee’s Summit , MO 64064

SHI International Corp www.shi.com PS_Contracts@shi.com 290 Davidson Ave

please email team PS_Contracts@shi.com Somerset, NJ 08873

World Wide Technology, Inc.  (WWT) www.wwt.com Off: 314.995.6103 Carol Harting, CFCM 1 World Wide Way

FAX: 314.919.1420 carol.harting@wwt.com St. Louis, MO 63146

Contract:  4400028770

MINNESOTA

LOUISIANA

Contract:  MNNVP - 23025

MISSOURI

Contract:  240322
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CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

CompuNet, Inc www.compunet.biz Off: 208.286.3078 Adam Kopczuk, Account Manager 2264 S Bonita Way, Ste 150

 FAX: 208.562.4724 akopczuk@compunet.biz Meridian, ID 83642

Trace3, LLC www.trace3.com Off: 208-249-8172 Zack Jaschob , Inside Account Manager 7505 Irvine Center Dr., Ste. 100

SLEDorders@trace3.com  Irvine, CA 92618

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

ePlus Technology, Inc. www.eplus.com Off: 303.888.9485 Matt Manes, Director Sales 13595 Dulles Technology Drive

matt.manes@eplus.com Herndon, VA 20171

IP Pathways LLC www.ippathways.com Off: 515.422.9303 Joe Shields, President 2550 73rd St

 FAX: 515.422.5544 jshields@ippathways.com Urbandale, IA 50322

SHI International Corp www.shi.com PS_Contracts@shi.com 290 Davidson Ave

please email team PS_Contracts@shi.com Somerset, NJ 08873

Joe: 203.851.7087 Joe Barese, Executive Account Manager 200 N Milwaukee Ave

Michael: 312.705.6941 Michael Karpman, Sales Manager Vernon Hills, IL 60061

josebar@cdw.com 

 michkar@cdw.com 

Data Network Solutions  (4400034811) www.datanetworksolutions.com/ Off:  704.284.9333 Kin Wong, VP of Sales 629 Lake Tide Dr.,

kwong@datanetworksolutions.com Chapin, SC  29036

ePlus Technology, Inc.  (4400034813) www.eplus.com Off: 919.302.2230 Alex Medina, RVP Sales 13595 Dulles Technology Drive

alex.medina@eplus.com Herndon, VA 20171

Insight Public Sector (4400034814) www.ips.insight.com Off: 919.908.0329 Christian Clark 13755 Sunrise Valley Dr., Suite 750 

christian.clark@insight.com Herndon, VA 20171

Tego Data Systems LLC dba Tego www.tegodata.com/ Off: 919.691.7900 Jennifer Rendon, Director of Sales PO Box 6488

jrendon@tegodata.com  Raleigh, NC 27628-6488

Contract:  15973 OC

CDW-G Inc  (4400034799) www.cdwg.com/netappwsca

NEBRASKA

SOUTH CAROLINA
Contract:  4400034594

MONTANA
Contract:  MNNVP - 23025
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Cache Valley Electric, Inc www.cve.com Off: 801. 908.4171 Cell: 801.631.5330 John Lee, Division Manager 1414 Gustin Road

FAX: 801.908.6677 John.lee@cve.com Salt Lake City, UT 84104

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

CompuNet, Inc. www.compunet.biz Off: 801.747.5052 Shawn Heiden 6985 Union Park Center Ste 250

 FAX: 801.747.5012 sheiden@compunet.biz Midvale, UT 84047

Insight Public Sector ips.insight.com Off: 801.617.0553 Randy Everett 13755 Sunrise Valley Dr., Suite 750 

FAX: 480.760.9488 Randy.Everett@insight.com Herndon, VA 20171

Presidio Networked Solutions, Inc www.presidio.com Off: 909.560.4431 Cyndi Barrera – Sales Vice President 7601 Ora Glen Drive, Ste 100

cbarrera@presidio.com Greenbelt, MD 20770

Structured Communication Systems, Inc. https://structured.com Off: 503.513.9979 Casey Richmond 26 S. Rio Grande Street, suite 2072 

crichmond@structured.com Salt Lake City, UT 84101

Bridge Data Solutions www.bridge-data.com/ Off: 206.718.5678 Myles Ostheimer, CEO 1420 NW Gilman Blvd, #2118

FAX: 888.509.0871 myles@bridge-data.com Issaquah, WA 98027

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

CenturyLink dba. Lumen

www.lumen.com/public-sector/state-local/state-

local-government.html Off: 360.349.9545

Wendy Rawlings, Global Relationship Mgr - State of 

Washington 12301 Tukwila International Blvd.  

Wendy.Rawlings@CenturyLink.com Tukwila, WA 98168

Ednetics Inc www.ednetics.com Off: 208.777.4709 Sales Support Team 1055 NW Maple Street, Suite 102

FAX: 208.777.4708 Salessupportteam@ednetics.com Issaquah, WA 98027

General Datatech, LP www.gdt.com/ Off: 214.873.9459 Eric Power - VP Sales  999 Metromedia Pl. 

eric.power@gdt.com Dallas, TX 75247 

Presidio Networked Solutions, Inc www.presidio.com Off: 909.560.4431 Cyndi Barrera – Sales Vice President 7601 Ora Glen Drive, Ste 100

cbarrera@presidio.com Greenbelt, MD 20770

Trace3, LLC www.trace3.com Off: 208-249-8172 Zack Jaschob , Inside Account Manager 7505 Irvine Center Dr., Ste. 100

SLEDorders@trace3.com  Irvine, CA 92618

World Wide Technology Inc aka: WWT www.wwt.com Off: 314.995.6103 Carol Harting, CFCM 1 World Wide Way

FAX: 314.919.1420 carol.harting@wwt.com St. Louis, MO 63146

UTAH
Contract:  PA4291

Contract:  05820

WASHINGTON
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Ahead, LLC www.thinkahead.com/ Off: 612.562.4427 Adam Erickson 401 N. Michigan Ave, Ste 3400

Sr. Client Director Chicago, IL 60611

CDW-G Inc www.cdwg.com/netappwsca Off: 312.705.3290 Cell: 847.804.5074 Tony Sivore, Sales Manager SLG - Northwest 230 N Milwaukee Ave

FAX: 312.705.4990 tonysiv@cdwg.com Vernon Hills, IL  60061

Insight Public Sector, Inc. www.ips.insight.com Off: 920.360.2102 Erin Schmitz 6820 South Harl Ave

TeamWisconsin@insight.com Tempe, AZ 85283

Presidio Networked Solutions LLC www.presidio.com Off: 608.826.6431 Rebecca McCorkle 8215 Greenway Blvd Ste 160

FAX: 608.826.6639 rmccorkle@presidio.com Middleton, WI 53562

SHI International Corp www.shi.com PS_Contracts@shi.com 290 Davidson Ave

please email team PS_Contracts@shi.com Somerset, NJ 08873

WISCONSIN
Contract:  505ENT-024-NASPOCOMPUT-10
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